consolidated balance sheet and 1 January 2018 for the unaudited pro forma consolidated
statement of comprehensive income and the unaudited pro forma consolidated statement
of cash flows, respectively.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information has been prepared by the Directors
for illustrative purposes only and, because of its hypothetical nature, it may not give a
true picture of the financial position, net tangible assets, financial performance and cash
flows of the Enlarged Group had the CMIG PM Completion taken place as at 30 June 2019
or 1 January 2018, where applicable, or any future date.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information should be read in conjunction with
other financial information included elsewhere in this circular.

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

– III-1 –

THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET OF THE

ENLARGED GROUP AS AT 30 JUNE 2019

Pro forma adjustments

The
Group

CMIG PM
Group

Exclusion
of Kerui

PM Other adjustments

The
Enlarged

Group

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000
Note 1 Note 2(a) Note 2(b) Note 6 Note 3 Note 5

Assets
Non-current assets
Property, plant and

equipment 162,159 83,599 – – 10,516 – 256,274
Right-of-use assets 23,628 3,941 – – – – 27,569
Investment properties – 56 – – 1,129 – 1,185
Other intangible assets 412,069 301,711 – – 301,820 – 1,015,600
Goodwill 1,361,906 839,777 – – (152,689) – 2,048,994
Deferred income tax

assets 56,017 14,354 – – – – 70,371
Investments accounted

for using the equity
method 254,658 352,765 – – 78,245 – 685,668

Financial assets at fair
value through other
comprehensive income – 10,850 – – – – 10,850

Financial assets at fair
value through profit or
loss 411 – – – – – 411

Prepayments, deposits
and other receivables – 6,949 – – – – 6,949

Total non-current assets 2,270,848 1,614,002 – – 239,021 – 4,123,871

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

– III-2 –

Pro forma adjustments

The
Group

CMIG PM
Group

Exclusion
of Kerui

PM Other adjustments

The
Enlarged

Group

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000
Note 1 Note 2(a) Note 2(b) Note 6 Note 3 Note 5

Current assets
Inventories 18,182 3,260 – – – – 21,442
Trade and other

receivables 1,808,165 1,138,987 235,138 – – – 3,182,290
Loans and interests

receivables due from
the Remaining
shareholder – 464,092 – – – – 464,092

Financial assets at fair
value through profit or
loss 238,466 152,194 – – – – 390,660

Cash and cash
equivalents 4,349,720 248,092 – – (468,000) – 4,129,812

Restricted cash 4,247 10,679 – – – – 14,926

6,418,780 2,017,304 235,138 – (468,000) – 8,203,222
Asset classified as held

for disposal – 2,395,066 (2,396,693) 1,627 – – –

Total current assets 6,418,780 4,412,370 (2,161,555) 1,627 (468,000) – 8,203,222

Total assets 8,689,628 6,026,372 (2,161,555) 1,627 (228,979) – 12,327,093

Equity
Share capital 1,333,334 1,400,000 – – (1,400,000) – 1,333,334
Reserves 3,248,271 382,601 – – (382,601) – 3,248,271
Retained earnings 919,870 229,487 (9,617) – (219,870) (3,886) 915,984

5,501,475 2,012,088 (9,617) – (2,002,471) (3,886) 5,497,589
Non-controlling interests 271,208 345,819 (75,976) – 603,115 – 1,144,166

Total equity 5,772,683 2,357,907 (85,593) – (1,399,356) (3,886) 6,641,755

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

– III-3 –

Pro forma adjustments

The
Group

CMIG PM
Group

Exclusion
of Kerui

PM Other adjustments

The
Enlarged

Group

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000
Note 1 Note 2(a) Note 2(b) Note 6 Note 3 Note 5

Liabilities
Non-current liabilities
Borrowings 6,600 207,806 – – – – 214,406
Lease liabilities 10,849 2,874 – – – – 13,723
Financial liabilities at fair

value through profit or
loss 62,179 – – – – – 62,179

Deferred income tax
liabilities 90,444 75,559 – – 78,377 – 244,380

Other payables 19,045 – – – – – 19,045

Total non-current
liabilities 189,117 286,239 – – 78,377 – 553,733

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 1,860,062 894,701 – 1,627 1,092,000 5,181 3,853,571
Contract liabilities 515,346 102,502 – – – – 617,848
Current income tax

liabilities 298,334 40,136 – – – (1,295) 337,175
Borrowings 40,150 267,617 – – – – 307,767
Lease liabilities 13,936 1,308 – – – – 15,244

2,727,828 1,306,264 – 1,627 1,092,000 3,886 5,131,605
Liabilities directly

associated with assets
classified as held for
disposal – 2,075,962 (2,075,962) – – – –

Total current liabilities 2,727,828 3,382,226 (2,075,962) 1,627 1,092,000 3,886 5,131,605

Total liabilities 2,916,945 3,668,465 (2,075,962) 1,627 1,170,377 3,886 5,685,338

Total equity and
liabilities 8,689,628 6,026,372 (2,161,555) 1,627 (228,979) – 12,327,093

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

– III-4 –

THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF
COMPREHENSIVE INCOME OF THE ENLARGED GROUP FOR THE YEAR ENDED
31 DECEMBER 2018

Pro forma adjustments

The
Group

CMIG
PM

Group

Exclusion
of Kerui

PM Other adjustments

The
Enlarged

Group

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000
Note 1 Note 2(a) Note 2(c) Note 7 Note 4 Note 5 Note 8

Revenue 3,376,749 4,069,769 (946,465) 2,458 – – – 6,502,511
Cost of sales (2,086,808) (3,409,758) 792,960 (1,632) (8,578) – – (4,713,816)

Gross profit 1,289,941 660,011 (153,505) 826 (8,578) – – 1,788,695
Selling and marketing

expenses (45,951) (15,725) – – – – – (61,676)
Administrative expenses (302,246) (318,350) 63,075 (826) (1,916) (5,181) – (565,444)
Net impairment losses on

financial assets 2,750 (15,747) 5,418 – – – – (7,579)
Other income 102,297 15,396 (1,639) – – – – 116,054
Other expenses (1,828) – – – – – – (1,828)
Other gains/(losses) – net 31,317 4,701 (1,462) – – – – 34,556

Operating profit 1,076,280 330,286 (88,113) – (10,494) (5,181) – 1,302,778
Finance income – 168,435 (122,978) – – – – 45,457
Finance costs (917) (175,215) 129,597 – – – – (46,535)

Finance (expenses)/
income - net (917) (6,780) 6,619 – – – – (1,078)

Share of profits of
investments accounted for
using the equity method – 21,708 – – – – – 21,708

Profit before income tax 1,075,363 345,214 (81,494) – (10,494) (5,181) – 1,323,408
Income tax expense (264,484) (85,689) 21,714 – 2,464 1,295 – (324,700)

Profit and total
comprehensive income
for the year 810,879 259,525 (59,780) – (8,030) (3,886) – 998,708

Profit and total
comprehensive income
attributable to:
Shareholders of the

Company 801,045 157,705 (26,731) – (4,410) (3,886) (52,390) 871,333
Non-controlling interests 9,834 101,820 (33,049) – (3,620) – 52,390 127,375

810,879 259,525 (59,780) – (8,030) (3,886) – 998,708

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

– III-5 –

THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

OF THE ENLARGED GROUP FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2018

Pro forma adjustments

The Group
CMIG PM

Group
Exclusion of

Kerui PM
Other

adjustment
The Enlarged

Group
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Note 1 Note 2(a) Note 2(c) Note 3

Cash flows from operating activities
Cash generated from operations 1,026,488 316,242 (127,500) – 1,215,230
Income tax paid (143,323) (131,673) 56,877 – (218,119)

Net cash generated from operating
activities 883,165 184,569 (70,623) – 997,111

Cash flows from investing activities
Payments for property, plant and

equipment and other long term
properties (19,234) (24,022) 5,627 – (37,629)

Payments for intangible assets other
than goodwill (1,891) (3,058) – – (4,949)

Proceeds from sale of property, plant
and equipment and intangible
assets other than goodwill 1,242 20,367 (358) – 21,251

Payments related to amounts due
from related parties – (58,636) – – (58,636)

Repayments of the amounts due from
related parties 13,248 560,091 (229,000) – 344,339

Cash advances to related parties (3,643) – – – (3,643)
Acquisition of subsidiaries (net of

cash and cash equivalent acquired) (116,402) (14,856) – (69,142) (200,400)
Increase in restricted bank deposits (202) – – – (202)
Gains on forward foreign exchange

contracts 14,641 – – – 14,641
Payments for financial assets at fair

value through profit or loss – (1,571,132) 48,025 – (1,523,107)
Proceeds from financial instruments

with guaranteed principal and
return – 50,000 – – 50,000

Payments for financial assets at fair
value through other comprehensive
income – (175) – – (175)

Payment for acquisition of associates – (490) – – (490)

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

– III-6 –

Pro forma adjustments

The Group
CMIG PM

Group
Exclusion of

Kerui PM
Other

adjustment
The Enlarged

Group
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Note 1 Note 2(a) Note 2(c) Note 3
Proceeds from sale of financial assets

at fair value through profit or loss – 1,550,685 (49,000) – 1,501,685
Decrease in cash pool – 72,871 – – 72,871
Interest received from the amounts

due from related parties – 160,704 (123,687) – 37,017
Interest received from financial assets

at fair value through profit or loss – 6,002 (1,410) – 4,592
Interest received from financial assets

at amortised cost – 1,339 – – 1,339

Net cash (used in)/generated from
investing activities (112,241) 749,690 (349,803) (69,142) 218,504

Cash flows from financing activities
Capital contribution from the

shareholders 1,072 – – – 1,072
Capital contribution from

non-controlling shareholders – 5,636 – – 5,636
Proceeds from issue of

ordinary shares 3,313,422 – – – 3,313,422
Proceeds from borrowings – 28,000 – – 28,000
Repayments of borrowings (12,000) (572,261) 261,560 – (322,701)
Interest paid (376) (182,697) 137,657 – (45,416)
Repayment of cash advances from

related parties (19,549) – – – (19,549)
Principal elements of lease payments – (3,908) 245 – (3,663)
Payments for leases liabilities -

interest – (577) 33 – (544)
Dividends paid to the then

shareholders (50,000) – – – (50,000)
Dividends paid to the then

shareholders in subsidiaries – (20,640) – – (20,640)
Dividends paid to non-controlling

interests in subsidiaries – (112,924) 8,836 – (104,088)
Listing expenses paid (90,166) – – – (90,166)

Net cash generated from/(used in)
financing activities 3,142,403 (859,371) 408,331 – 2,691,363

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

– III-7 –

Pro forma adjustments

The Group
CMIG PM

Group
Exclusion of

Kerui PM
Other

adjustment
The Enlarged

Group
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Note 1 Note 2(a) Note 2(c) Note 3

Net increase / (decrease) in cash and
cash equivalents 3,913,327 74,888 (12,095) (69,142) 3,906,978

Cash and cash equivalents at
beginning of year/period 879,771 544,302 (145,444) (398,858) 879,771

Effect of exchange rate changes on
cash and cash equivalents 14,895 – – – 14,895

Cash and cash equivalents at end of
year/period 4,807,993 619,190 (157,539) (468,000) 4,801,644

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

– III-8 –

Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information of the Enlarged Group

1. The amounts have been extracted from the unaudited consolidated balance sheet of the Group as at 30
June 2019 included in the published unaudited interim report of the Company for the six months ended
30 June 2019, and the audited consolidated statement of comprehensive income and the audited
consolidated statement of cash flows of the Group for the year ended 31 December 2018 included in the
published annual report of the Company for the year ended 31 December 2018.